PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Mruz	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Technical Ceramics Corporation	
Street Address:	One Norton Lane	
City:	Huntington Station	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11746	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10940266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)791-7200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127917200

Email: ceb@hartbaxley.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Baxley, Esq.

Address Line 1: 90 John Street
Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Baxley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mruz-ATC-Assignment#page1.tif source=Mruz-ATC-Assignment#page2.tif

Н \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016253 FRAME: 0552

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, John MRUZ (a United States citizen) having an address at 59 Victor Drive, East Northport, New York 11731 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby; received from American Technical Ceramics Corporation (a Delaware corporation) having its principal place of business at One Norden Lane, Huntington Station, New York 11746, including its successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

- (1) United States Utility Patent Application 10/940,266 entitled ORIENTATION-INSENSITIVE ULTRA-WIDEBAND COUPLING CAPACITOR AND METHOD OF MAKING, filed September 14, 2004 and any and all patents issuing or deriving therefrom throughout the world. Assignee is hereby authorized to insert the corresponding patent number and issue date of said application hereon when same shall become available.
- In and to said applications for patent, in and to all other patents and applications for patent of the United States of America and other countries throughout the world (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said patent may be granted.

I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said patent in Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional,

PATENT REEL: 016253 FRAME: 0553 continuation, substitute applications, foreign patent applications of or for said patent, or to secure a reissue or extension of such patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of me for such reissue or extension, and for the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue said patent to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Junitary, 7 1, this 29th day of June, 2005

John MRUZ

Address of Assignor:

59 Victor Drive

East Northport, New York 11731

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 016253 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 07/13/2005